a ricoma® www.ricoma.com

THINK BEYOND

MT3/MT4 Series

PARTS
BOOK

Version:B11000V1




01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15

MEEBEMR -----mmmmmmmmm e
FEEFIERS — - mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e

RFEED
LB



B11010VA1

O1LHZRAFER-MT3/MT4




O1LHZRAFER-MT3/MT4

B11010V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 13011100103 |#H1ZE-MT-3T 1 13011100103 | Upper Rack-MT-3T
1 (3011100104 | E#1Z8-MT-4-400 1 |3011100104 | Upper Rack-MT-4-400
2 |3011101503 |BETER-MT-3T 2 |3011101503 | Lower Cover Of Shuttle Box-MT-3T
2 |3011101504 |#BHET=ER-MT-4T-400 2 3011101504 | Lower Cover Of Shuttle Box-MT-4T-400
3 | 301110031MVA| EEF-MT-ZM 3 [3011100311 | Upper Shaft Housing-MT-L
4 3011100310 |SZZ8- HHHEFR-MT 4 |3011100310 | Bracket-Upper Shaft Housing-MT
5 |3011100304 |#H1ZEM EZ=4HRB-MT 5 |3011100304 | Upper Cover At Rack Side B-MT
6 3011100302 |#HlZEFMIZENR-MT 6 |3011100302 | CoverAtBoth Sides Of Rack-MT
7 13011100303 | H.Z28M_EZHRA-MT 7 [3011100303 | Upper Cover At Rack Side A-MT
8 [3011101303 |5 EEHR-MT-3T 8 [3011101303 | Rear Upper Cover-MT-3T
9 [3011101203 | LE&=R-18f8-MT-3T 9 (3011101203 | Upper Cover-Lower Arm-MT-3T
9 [3011101204 | LE=R-18FE-MT-4T 9 [3011101204 | Upper Cover Of Shuttle Box-MT-4T
10 3011101403 |[FMER-MT-3T 10 |3011101403 | Rear Vertical Cover-MT-3T
11 | 3011100301AA | N ZERMIZIR-FBIR-MT 11 | 3011100301AA| Cover Of Rack Both Sides-Power Supply-MT
12 03150602 | EBRERZIREE 12 | 03150602 Power Connection Socket
13 03150603 |MREIFFX 13 03150603 Power Switch
14 3011100305 | HNZEM EF=HRC-MT 14 3011100305 | Upper Cover Of Rack Side C-MT
15 3011100334 | ¥t#F2REE7-C12-605-A 15 3011100334 | Cover-C12-605-A
15 3011100335 | t1F2R[EE-C15-605-A 15 |3011100335 | Cover-C15-605-A
15 3011100336 |§HF2REIEF-C20-605-A 15 |3011100336 | Cover-C20-605-A
15 101227154  |iM&HLEFR-191-F0 15 | 01227154 Arm Cover-191
15 101227197  |iM&HLEFR-138-F0 15 01227197 Arm Cover-138
16 |3011100331 |&tHFEEEER-C12-605 16 |3011100331 | Needle Bar Case Cover-C12-605
16 [3011100332 |§HFFEEEIEF-C15-605 16 |3011100332 | Needle Bar Case Cover-C15-605




O1.MZENEHR-MT3/MT4 B11010V1

FE = FHRZFR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
16 [3011100333 |4&tFF2R =7 -C20-605 16 [3011100333 | Needle Bar Case Cover

16 01227151 |HlLEFK-191 16 | 01227151 Arm Cover-191

16 (01227191  |#1LEF-138 16 01227191 Arm Cover-138

17 80270912 TAEEHIM-BA B 1R IR-D60-M12x100 17 [80270912 Universal Feet-Anti-Skiding Rubber-D60-M12X100
18 |80270301 |f#-75-2T 18 | 80270301 Trundle-75

19 (80270920 | EEHIM-BLiBIRE-D80-M20x100 19 |80270920 Adjustable Foot Cup-Non-Slip Rubber-D80-M20X100
S1 |80746406 | K[E:k+FM4x6 S1 | 80746406 Screw M4*6

S2 |80900801 |FEHEME-FEEHN S2 [80900801 M8 Plain Washer

S3 [80900818 |3HEEHM8-AHEN S3 [80900818 M8 Spring Shim-Stainless Steel

S4 80813816 EELA7NAEM8x16-AHEH S4 |80813816 M8X16 Cheese Head Hexagon Socket- Stainless Steel




B11020V1

BSMT-3T/4T

i I

02.3




02.3

SN HMT-3T/4T

B11020V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 103041207 |EAHENH 1 03041207 Zero Position Baffle
2 |03041208 |Ff¢fEsZE 2 03041208 Zero Postion Sensor Bracket
3 | 03150810MT | HiEHR-F-MT 3 | 03150810MT | Zero Position Sensor-MT
4 (01293850 e B ST ZB-2T 4 (01293850 Thread Break Detection Sensor Bracket-MT2
5 |3011206003 | E#f-/Z-15-1600 5 [3011206003 | Upper shaft-15-1600
6 |80025152 BIREEH5M-20-1690 6 |80025152 Synchronous Belt 5M-20-1690
7 102311181 AR RE R M iRA 2-545 7 102311181 Bearing Base 42-H45
8 | 3011200192VA | B£46- T4 8 | 3011200192VA | Timing Belt-Upper Below Shaft-MT
9 3011200130 |ZIER-MT 9 [3011200130 | Dial-MT
10 | 01400660 |BIZEFEiMALEHF-SY[SY (154 ) ] 10 | 01400660 Trimming Box Bearing Assembly-SY
11 [3011200101 | Fihik X728 11 3011200101 | Spindle Tensioning Wheel Support
12 3011200110 |FKEE-MT-FiH 12 | 3011200110 | Tensioning Wheel-MT-Spindle
13 | 3011200193VA | BE 540 -FHEBH-MT 13 | 3011200193VA | Timing Belt-Main Motor-MT
14 |80310731 | FChi{mAREEH-80SF3A100-330-1000 14 80310731 Brushless Servo Motor-80SF3A100-330-1000Z-18-02
15 3011201101 | H&REE-MT-T4H[£E] 15 |3011201101 | Bearing Base-MT-Lower Shaft
S1 |80746406 |KEk+FM4x6 S1 | 80746406 Screw M4*6
S2 [80742308 |[E=R¥ET+FM3X8-304 S2 |80742308 M3X8 Screw
S3 80746408 | XE:L+FM4x8 S3 |80746408 Screw M4*8
S4 80866512 | iMFLMNAMSX12-AEE5 S4 | 80866512 Screw M5X12
S5 80900501 |YFEMS5-AREEH S5 | 80900501 M5 Plain Washer
S6 [80900518 |3HEH)F-MS5-AEHN S6 |80900518 M5 Spring Washer
S7 80810520 |EHELAN/NEMS5x20-E S7 |80810520 M5X20 Hexagon Socket Head
S8 [80900601 |FEM6-ALEH S8 [80900601 M6 Plain Washer
S9 [80900618 |HEHFM6-AEEMN S9 |80900618 M6 Spring Washer




02 .FH{EFNZBSMT-3T/4T B11020V1

Fs WS FHBR &t No. Serial No. Part name Remark
S10 | 80810622 EHLA7 BEM6x22-2 S10 | 80810622 M6X22 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

S11 [ 80810825 RfESLN/~AM8x25-2 S11 | 80810825 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8X25- Black

S12 [ 80900818 |HEEHME-FHEN S12 [ 80900818 M8 Spring Shim-Stainless Steel

S13 | 80900801 SEHM 8- 555N S13 | 80900801 M8 Plain Washer




B11030V1




03 135830 B11030V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 102101660 R ZB14-SR-C 1 102101660 Needle Plate Base Assembly-SR-C
1.1 |02101601 |&t#REE-SR-C 1.1 102101601 Needle Plate Base-SR-C
1.2 102101282 BEHIEMH 1.2 (02101282 Scissors Kit
1.3 [02010667 N JJIKENFF-SY-CT 1.3 02010667 Movable Knife Driving Rod Component-SY
1.4 103021232 | afJJ3Rzn#FIk 1.4 (03021232 Movable Knife Driving Rod Chuck
2 03021322 |EfIfd-hEtR-RCM-fE 2 03021322 Rotary Position Hook
3 |02010665VB | LB IRA -/ Nt iR 3 |02010665VB| Picker Solenoid Set-MT
4 102010621 |0&%ZE=R - SY 4 102010621 Picker Side Cover Plate - SY
5 |02101611VA | §t#R-SR-C-H 5 |02101611VA | Needle Plate -SR-C-H
6 |80620291 |{AMBIZNEIR-KHS12-RYP 6 |80620291 Rotary Hook-KHS12-RYP
7 80620302 [t&ih 7 180620302 Bobbin
8 |80620301 255 8 |80620301 Bobbin Case
9 |3011150113 | L&E=M-1&FE-MT 9 |3011150113 | Upper Cover-Shuttle Box-MT
10 | 3011150132 |KEtRiH-MT-541 10 |3011150132 | Rotary Hook Shaft-MT-541
11 80039011  |4MEKMEI4HAUFLO02-D15 11 80039011 Bearing Ufl002
12 3011150141 |BI&HIFF-MT 12 3011150141 | Trimming Pull Rod-MT
13 | 02010633 TEMS IS B-SY 13 02010633 Baffle Ring Of Rotating Shuttle Box - SY
14 02101131 |IERFERIHE 14 102101131 Lower Shaft Arm Shaft Sleeve
15 101030171 |REREH 15 [01030171 Bevel Gear Kit
16 |3011150140 | B MNIT-1RFE-MT 16 |3011150140 | Trimming Rotating Rod-Shuttle Box-MT
17 3011150146 | RI=IR-FLELWNFF-MT 17 | 3011150146 | Mounting Plate-Trimming Driving Bar-MT
18 |3011150102 |$5ERFE-MT 18 |3011150102 | Iron Casting Shuttle Box-MT
19 |80031522  |4#H#&-60/15-15x35x19 19 | 80031522 Bearing-60/15-15*35*19
20 (02101661 |H1ZEXAH-SR-C 20 02101661 Picker Assembly-SR-C
20.1[02101622 |HIEF-SR-C " 20.1 (02101622 Front Cover-SR-C




03.12H

5285

B11030V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
20.2 02010624 |#NZKX-SY 20.2 (02010624 Picker-SY
21 102101621 BE-5HHREE-SR-C 21 102101621 Needle Plate Cover-SR-C
22 |02010625 |INZIEFFHIBIRZZ-SY 22 02010625 Picker Rod Screw-SY
S1 (80880404 |ANEEE-M4xd S1 | 80880404 M4X4 Screw
S2 (80880304 ANABEE-M3x4 S2 | 80880304 Hexagon Socket Set Screw M3X4- Black
S3 | 80740306 |/MNEkEFIRZZM3X6 S3 80740306 Screw M3*6-Small Head Philips
S4 80860326 |iik+F-M3x6 S4 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw
S5 |80742304 |iZ=AFEL+FM3X4 S5 | 80742304 M3X4 Screw
S6 |80740306 |/MNESL+FiEZ2-M3X6 S6 | 80740306 Screw M3*6-Small Head Philips
S7 | 80811045 Bk AEM10x45-F S7 180811045 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10*45- Black
S8 80901013 |sMEHHFMI10-2 S8 80901013 M10 Spring Cushion-Black
S9 80901002 |FHEMI10-HEH S9 (80901002 Flat Washer M10
S10 | 80880506 |A/NAEEMSxX6 S10 | 80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
S11 (80901031 |/NABIRE=IZEMIO0 S11 [ 80901031 Flange Nut M10
S12 (80880608 |A/NAEEIELZM6X8 S12 /80880608 M6X8 Hexagon Socket Set-Black
S13 (80810625 Bt A/SEBM6x25-2 S13 (80810625 M6X25 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S14 (80900613 |MEHHFM6-B S14 (80900613 M6 Spring Washer - Black
S15 (80900601 |F&-M6-HEH S15 [ 80900601 M6 Plain Washer
S16 |80746408 | KE:L+FM4x8 S16 | 80746408 Screw M4*8
S17 |80924131  |iTk—3F11/64x6 S17 | 80924131 Counter Bore Slotted Screw 11/64 X 6
S18 (80810412 |EELAN/NAEMAx12-2 S18 (80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S19 | 80860326 | AHEMWIMFL+FIRZM3x6 S19 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw
S20 | 80746512 | KEIL+FM5x12 - §E5§ S20 |80746512 M5X12 Screw
S21 80746304 | KE:kL+F-M3x4-HEK S21 80746304 | Screw M3*4




B11041V1

AN

N

44

04 #1LEB




04 #LEm-1

B11041V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 101212123 ERIIX Eh 55 Eh-IN Y 1 (101212123 Presser Foot Driver Pin Shaft- Double Cam
2 (01212262 |[EBHEF-UN 2 |01212262 Presser Foot Rod-Double Cam
3 101212109  |[/NEXFF-BiEAk 3 01212109 Connecting Rod-High Speed Head
4 01202204 |—RRHEHE 4 01202204 Baffle
5 01212271 RN 5 + 58 B + (R EE 5 01212271 Presser Foot Cam + Al Ring + Al Base
6 [01201302 |OyiCEMEa 6 [01201302 Cam Washer A
7 |01212404DY |HkLk Bl iS5 M IR - 1 55 7 |01212404DY| Thread-Taking-Up Nylon Cam-Single CamAnd Double Driver-15 Shafts
8 01212464 | KIEMHAMHNHEHE-155H 8 |01212464 Large Connecting Rod—4Pcs—15 Shafts
9 01201160 W75 & EE-Bc6 00441 7 9 (01201160 Bearing Base-6004 Bearing
10 [01210101DX| WX ERFELFEAR-DY-RCM-5F, 10 |01210101DX| High Speed Head Box
11 101212305 |=HREMHE-D 11 101212305 Three-Eye Rod Pin-Double Cam
12 (01212310 |FEHEHB-HEL 12 101212310 Felt Pad-High Speed Head
13 101202291  |IKBNHMIHIAEH 13 [01202291 Driving Shaft Ring Kit
14 | 01212260DX|[ERIIKNERE4H-DX 14 |01212260DX| Presser Foot Driving Block Assembly-DX
15 101212073  |EHTIRGNER-=IR-EEHAEL-TUTY 15 01212073 Needle Bar Driver-High Speed-Solenoid-Double Cam
16 01212306  |#LIKzhHE-=iELSK 16 01212306 Head Driving Shaft- High Speed Head
17 101212305 |=HERIEMFHE-O 17 |01212161DX| Three-Eye Connecting Rod Assembly - High Speed
18 |80900619 |F&H 18 |80900619 Plain Washer
19 |01212161DX| =REFHME-=IE 19 |01212305 Three-Eye Rod Pin-Double Cam
S1 |80880405 |H/NAEEIRLMA*S5 S1 |80880405 M4*5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
S2 [80810408 |EIFLANAEMAx8-E S2 |80810408 M4X8 Screw
S3 80900501 |FEMS5-AEEHN S3 | 80900501 M5 Plain Washer
S4 | 80900518 |HERH-MS5-AEHN S4 |80900518 M5 Spring Washer
S5 | 80810510 |E#FLA/NHEM5x10-2 S5 | 80810510 M5X10 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black




04 #LEm-1

B11041V1
ﬁ"_% = gﬁ:gﬁﬂ &iE No. Serial No. Part name Remark
S6 | 80880506 ARNBEEMSXx6 S6 |[80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
S7 | 80900628 IREM6 -850 S7 (80900628 Nut M6 - Stainless Steel
S8 |80900618 |HERHFM6-FEEN S8 | 80900618 M6 Spring Washer




B11042V1

ZR9-2

04 #H1k

€
Ny >
D7 A\, )" 5
XY »
o
o o
o

N

@

.
0
No S
\ ST
:

\@vv@m%l@ww .




04 H,3LEB5-2

B11042V1

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 101431281 AEEEE (- iH-milsk 1 101431281 Thread Hooking Device-Step-Wide Machine Head

1.1 | 80304263 LHEBEN-E42H62-D5 1.1 | 80304263 Stepping Motor 42H62-D5

1.2 | 03040602 | ZAJEBHEE 1.2 [ 03040602 Hook Motor Base

1.3 |03040604 |IRENES (e 1.3 | 03040604 Driving Arm Resetting Spring

1.4 | 03040605 HER 1.4 103040605 Silencer Block

1.5 [01431280 TiHBALEBH-FTL-ATFEN 1.5 101431280 Thread Hooking Device-Wide Machine Head-Without Motor

2 80320201 BRERFE R 5 2 80320201 Jumping Solenoid

3 101211010 | =iENLBHR-EERLEX 3 01211010 High-Speed Head Plate B - Solenoid

4 101211009 SIEH AR 4 101211009 High-Speed Head Plate A

5 (01212502 | BkEREBHLBREE-SiE 5 (01212502 Jumping Solenoid Base — High Speed

6 |01211008DX | kB =R -=iEN L 6 |01211008DX| FrontLeft Cover Plate - High Speed Head

7 |01211007DX | kBTG EIR- =Rk 7 |01211007DX| FrontRight Cover Plate - High Speed Head

8 01211011 LRI T =R 8 [01211011 Front Lower Cover Plate - High Speed Head

9 01210122 | FTEMEMA-SE-Y) 9 |01210122 Positioning Hook-Lower Guide Rail-High-YJ

10 01213130 |#BZEEXL-G-EEN 10 |[01213130 Color Changing Support Chuck — R — High Speed Head

11 |80013121 PRZRSH-CT125+-251/205[251/205] 11 |80013121 Bead Frame Guide Rail-12 Needles (-251/205)

11 | 80013122 KRS H,-CT15%5t-303/250[303/250] 11 |80013122 Bead Frame Guide Rail-15 Needles (-303/250)

11 |72410111-20 | Hl3LS4-53L-RC-205t[L360-325%] 11 |72410111-20| Head Guide Rail-Multi-Head-Rp-20 Needles

12 101213131 | #‘BEEXL-E-BE 12 01213131 Color Changing Support Chuck — L— High Speed Head

13 (01201105 | WEEEE-158-M18 13 01201105 Cam Clip Bushing

14 01213308 P& S miR-58104 14 (01213308 Take-Up-Lever Guide Plate — Aluminum 104

15 (01202204 | —HR#HE 15 | 01202204 Baffle

16 | 01212165DX | HELLEXFT4H4B 16 |01212165DX| Take-Up Connecting Rod Assembly B

17 | 01212307DX | BREIEFT 4 17 |01212307DX| Take-Up Lever Pin (®8X65)




04 H,3LEB5-2

B11042V1

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
18 | 01212163DX| HhLLBA+FLHILEA 18 | 01212163DX| Take-Up Connecting Rod Assembly A

19 |80030722 | F@HH19-7-6 19 |80030722 19-7-6 Bearing

20 01293840 - EMmA-MT 20 | 01293840 Pin-Changing Color Bearing-MT

21 4005230000 | #lk EE=Hk-CiR 21 4005230000 | Upper Head Cover-C

S1 80810410 EfESL N /~EM4x10-2 S1 |80810410 M4*10 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw

S2 [80900418 | BEFEHRFHFMA-FEEN S2 |80900418 M4 Spring Washer

S3 | 80900401 M4 -FEN S3 | 80900401 M4 Plain Washer

S4 |80810312 EHELWNEM3x12-F S4 | 80810312 M3X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

S5 |80746303 | KE:k+=F-M3x3 S5 |80746303 Screw M3X3

S6 80813406 | EHELHW/NAMAX6-FEEHN S6 |80813406 M4*6 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw

S7 80813412 | EHELA/NAMAX12-AEEHN S7 |80813412 M4*12 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw

S8 [80860406 | iMFLT+FIEZMAX6-AEHN S8 |80860406 M4X6 Screw

S9 [80810408 | [EFLA/<HEMAx8-E S9 |80810408 M4X8 Screw

S10 | 80810510 | E#EkA7/SAM5x10-2 S10 [ 80810510 M5X10 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

S11 80746408 | KEk+FM4x8 S11 | 80746408 Screw M4*8

S12 | 80880404 | W/NAEXTEIR4ZMA4x4 S12 [ 80880404 M4X4 Screw

S13 80810306 | EELA/NAM3x6-2 S13 | 80810306 M3X6 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black




B11051V1




05 3TH2REBD-1

B11051V1

RS = FHAR g No Serial No. Part name Remark

1 101213145 EHHFZR-1 2%t 1 101213145 Needle Bar Case-CT-High-12

1 101213185 | §H#FZ8-15%t 1 101213185 Needle Bar Case-CT-High-15

1 |4006012000 | £++FZR-20%t 1 4006012000 | Needle Bar Case-20 Needles

2 101213115 TSH-5iE-125 2 (01213115 Lower Guide Rail-12-High Speed

2 01213116 TEH-51E-15%t 2 101213116 Lower Guide Rail-15-High Speed

2 |72410121-20| FS4-RA-20%t+ 2 |72410121-20| Lower Guide Rail-Ra-20 Needles

3 03081301 FHHSMEiR-12 3 03081301 Needle Bar Guide Plate-12

3 |03081311 FHSMER-15 3 |03081311 Needle Bar Guide Plate-15

3 103081322 INEEsZZR-SMtHk-20N 3 103081322 Strengthed Bracket-Guide Board-20N

4 |03081212VA | #2&BHRAEH-12N-H( 4 |03081212VA| Color Change Plate-Shaft Style-12

4 |03081215VA | #aERAEH-15N-H( 4 |03081215VA| Color Change Plate-Shaft Style-15

4 103081220 |REBMR4E4-20N-HZC 4 103081220 Color Change Plate-Shaft Style-20

5 |01221532 | BkLkATim-12%t 5 101221532 Take-Up Shaft- 12

5 101221533 | P&&iTim-15%t 5 |01221533 | Take-Up Shaft-15

5 |72100206-20| Bk&iT4H-D10x340 5 |72100206-20| Take-Up Lever Shaft D10x340

6 |03081503VA | EMIHRIAE 6 |03081503VA | Fixed Block Torsional Spring

7 103081502 | Hk&RiFERIIR 7 103081502 Take Up Lever Positon Block

8 |03081505 | HkLEHI=R-15 8 |03081505 Take-Up Shaft Block-15

9 |03081591 Peett A 9 [03081591 Take Up Lever Module

10 | 03081506 | HkZeihizith 10 | 03081506 Take-Up Shaft Block-12

11 03080102 | §HiFs8Es-P 11 |03080102 Needle Bar Spring-P

12 01222105 Rk 12 01222105 Upper Dead Point Clamp

13 |01221606 3FLEBR 13 01221606 3-Hole Felt-1

14 01222106 | EHHFiEREE 14 01222106 Needle Bar Connecting Pin




05 5tHF2RER -1

B11051V1

RS = FHAR g No Serial No. Part name Remark
15 (03080108 | [EHI#E-DT 15 | 03080108 Presser Foot Spring-P

16 | 03080181 AEEN T E AT E R 16 | 03080181 Adjustable Presser Foot with Bushing

17 |01222183AA | 5138 22-R75fA 17 |01222183AA| Needle Clamp Screw-Hexagon Socket Head

18 |80621111 HEt-DBXK5-11 18 |80621111 Needle-DBXK5-11

19 | 03080160 §HF-217 19 (03080160 Needle Bar-217

S1 |80810420 | E#ELAN7/NAM4x20-2 S1 (80810420 M4X20 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

S2 80900413 |3MEFEHHF-MAE S2 |80900413 M4 Spring Washer - Black

S3 [80740306 | /NESL+=Fi844M3X6 S3 | 80740306 Screw M3*6-Small Head Philips

S4 [80810412 EELRNBEM4x12-E S4 | 80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black

S5 80880405 | A/NAETEIELZLMA*5 S5 |80880405 M4*5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw

S6 |80900603 | FHEM6-AEM S6 [80900603 Flat Washer - M6




B11052V1

A

. @ibqlilll\

N

20 Needles




05 §HTF2288

45-2

B11052V1
FE wmes FHRZFR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 | 72011212-RH | + =4t L EHR-EHFE K [E1EH] 1 | 72011212-RH | UpperArc-Shape Plate-12 Needles-Dark Grey
1 | 72011215-RH | + Rt EER-EEFR K [EIEN] 1 |72011215-RH | UpperArc-Shape Plate-15 Needles-Dark Grey
1 172211220 PId B 14 F k- 205t 1 172211220 Middle Threading Module-20 Needles
2 |72012161-12 | idk2H14-12B 2 |72012161-12 | Middle Take Up Thread Guide-12
2 |72012161-15 | FidLe4E{4-158B 2 |72012161-15 | Middle Take Up Thread Guide-15
3 103090412 LAERE-Nig4%-LED-12 3 03090412 Middle Thread Course Components-12 Needles-3 Hole
3 |03090415 LAERE-Rig4%-LED-15 3 (03090415 Middle Thread Course Components-15 Needles-3 Hole
4.1 {03090512 JJ#R-LED-12-P 4.1 {03090512 Light Board-LED-12-P
4.1 103090515 JT#e-LED-15-P 4.1 103090515 Light Board-LED-15-P
4.1 {03090520 ¥T#%-LED-20N 4.1 {03090520 Light Plate-LED-20N
4.2 103090212 JTE-TFig%-LED-12 4.2 103090212 Lighting Cover-Below Thread Guid-LED-12
4.2 103090215 JT=-Tid%-LED-15 4.2 {03090215 Lighting Cover-Below Thread Guid-LED-15
4.2 103090220 JT=E-Tid%-LED-20 4.2 103090220 Light Cover-20N
5 (01221312 | §FF5ERI T EMR-LED-12%+-C/MT 01221312 Needle Bar Front Below Board-LED-12 Needles-C/MT
5 101221315 | §HF2RR1I FEMR-LED-15%t-C/MT 01221315 Needle Bar Front Below Board-LED-15 Needles-C/MT
5 103081321 Bl FER-£FFZ8-20N 03081321 Front Lower Plate-Needle Bar Case-20N
6 |72100180-12 | E1&¥K-RD-12 72100180-12 | Thread Clamp-RD-12
6 |72100180-15 | E%¥-RD-15 72100180-15 | Thread Clamp-RD-15
6 |72100180-20 | E£J2-RD-20 72100180-20 | Thread Clamp-RD-20
7
7
8
8
9

© (0|0 | N[Nl |0 | O,

03090722 MTE#x-LED 03090722 MT Side Plate-LED-2T
03090712 M| E#x-LED-P-20N 03090712 Side Press Board-LED-P-20N
01227103 | fBIR-HL %k 01227103 Magnetic Block-Al
01213106 23R FF-RE-D6 01213106 Chuck-Color Change Pull Rod
01227104 | S&AIIK 01227104 Door Stopper




05 §HTF2288

45-2

B11052V1
FE wmes FHRZFR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
S1 80813425 EESLA7SEMAX25 - N S1 (80813425 M4*25 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S2 |80742304 | E=HFE+FM3x4 - FER S2 |80742304 M3X4 Screw
S3 (80860304 AEITT L+ FiR22M3x4 S3 80860304 M3*4 Flat Head Philips Screw
S4 |80746408 | KE:k+FM4x8 S4 |80746408 | Screw M4*8
S5 | 80813412 EHFLA7NBEMAx12-AR 55 S5 |80813412 M4*12 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw




06 8B -125t/15%t B11061V1




06 Ha@BER>- 1251/ 15%T

B11061V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 101293840 - A-MT 1 101293840 Pin-Changing Color Bearing-MT
2 80030722 |RiQHAE-19-7-6 2 |80030722 19-7-6 Bearing
3 101293826 iR BRI EE-57 3 101293826 Cam Color Changing Motor Base -57
4 [80305771 TR HEEH-57-56 4 [80305771 Reduction Stepping Motor - -57-56
5 |01293306 |#atEjEH 5 |01293306 Color-Change Button
6 |01293828 |ieBMECHH-57 6 |01293828 Color Changing Cam Shaft-57
7 101293812 | VE-NE-=R 7 101293812 Color Changing Cam - Double Track — Card Type
8 (80031224 |;X=3hiK12X28X8 8 (80031224 Roller Bearing F 12 X 28 X 8
9 |01293827 |HHAKEE-[W4E 9 |01293827 Bearing Base-Cam
10 3011100341 | EFX-HE-MT 10 |3011100341 | Cover-Color Change-MT
11 (01293851 Wi e EE s 48-1T 11 101293851 Thread Break Detection Sensor Bracket
12 03040509 |EB{UBSEEIRIE 12 | 03040509 Potentiometer Fixed Bolt
13 | 03040510 |EB{IZETIEIR 13 | 03040510 Potentiometer Support Plate
14 |03150833 |EB{uE8-DT 14 03150833 Multi-Turn Potentiometer
S1 80810308 |E#ELW/NAEM3x8-2 S1 |80810308 M3X 8 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S2 [80746408 | KEk+FM4x8 S2 |80746408 Screw M4*8
S3 80900428 |1E2E-MAREEN S3 80900428 M4 Nut
S4 | 80880404BA| A/~ ETEIRZM4X4 S4 [80880404BA| M4*4 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
S5 80880504 |AN/NAEEIRZMS*4 S5 | 80880504 M5X4 Screw
S6 80880608 HNNBEEEZM6x8 S6 [80880608 M6X8 Hexagon Socket Set-Black
S7 (01293836 |1&F-M12X1X3 S7 |01293836 Nut--M12X1X3




06 3355 -205T B11062V1




06 2B ER5T-20%T

B11062V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 03150834 SHAIFEMIHR-C-20N 1 103150834 Needle Position Detection Board-C-20N
2 103150835 RS AAEHR-20N 2 103150835 Mount Base-Needle Position Detection Board-20N
3 (01293840 H-eEHMA-MT 3 (01293840 Pin-Changing Color Bearing-MT
4 (80030722 RAHHE-19-7-6 4 180030722 19-7-6 Bearing
5 101293826 iSRRI EE-57 5 101293826 Cam Color Changing Motor Base -57
6 |80305771 RS HEH]-57-56 6 |80305771 Reduction Stepping Motor - -57-56
7 101293306 et 7 101293306 Color-Change Button
8 |01293828 |#&tBNEOHH-57 8 [01293828 Color Changing Cam Shaft-57
9 01293812 |#REEME-WAH-RIC 9 (01293812 Color Changing Cam - Double Track — Card Type
10 80031224 |[iA=Hh&K12X28X8 10 |80031224 Roller Bearing F 12 X 28 X 8
11 101293827  |4hiREE-%0 11 | 01293827 Bearing Base-Cam
12 3011100342 |[#EBET - YEHFAS7-MT 12 (3011100342 | Color Change Cover - Dual Bearing 57
13 |03040543 | SH{IRLEREE-ER 13 | 03040543 Needle Position Magnet Base-Hall
14 | 03040514 |MEEXZE-¥ME%-20N 14 | 03040514 | Sensor Bracket-Half Turn-20N
15 | 3006152104A | H(BIR-F(I-1#2E-20N 15 |3006152104A | Sensor Board-Zero Position-Color Change-20N
16 03040515 |F[EFEHIEH-20N 16 | 03040515 Half Turn Baffle-20N
S1 80740304 |/MELT+FIEZZM3X4 S1 | 80740304 Screw M3*4-Small Head Philips
S2 |80810308 |[EIFELA7/NAM3x8-E S2 [80810308 M3X 8 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S3 | 80746408 | KE:k+FM4x8 S3 | 80746408 Screw M4*8
S4 80900428 |MEE-MALREEN S4 | 80900428 M4 Nut
S5 |80880404BA | A7/ EREIRZM4x4 S5 |80880404BA | M4*4 Hexagon Socket Screw
S6 |80880504 |H/NAETEELMS*4 S6 |80880504 M5X4 Screw
S7 |80880608 |H/NAETEIEZMOEXS S7 |80880608 M6X8 Hexagon Socket Set-Black
S8 |01293836 |IREF-M12X1X3 S8 |01293836 Nut--M12X1X3
s9 |80740306 INESL+FIRZZM3X6 S9 (80740306 Screw M3*6-Small Head Philips

27




B11070V1




07 B&ER D

B11070V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 103154453 RfEEEIEFFENPN 1 |03154453 Cylinder Proximity Switch NPN-MT2
2 |01400105 S R i A A= 2 |01400105 Support Of Thread Trimming Proximity Switch
3 01400121 UL ER AL EE-57 3 (01400121 Trimming Motor Base - 57
4 |80305761 BB H57BYGH80D10-15 4 |80305761 Hooking Motor 57BYGH80D10-15
5 01430504 |QLLIKENEE-16 5 |01430504 Thread Hooking Driving Arm Pin - 16
6 |01400103MT| B4 YLLK ENEE-10[FLEE-11] 6 |01400103MT| Trimming Arm-8
7 13011150142 |BI&i&E#ETF-MT2-FL8E126 7 13011150142 | Trimming Linkage-MT2-Distance Between Holes 126
8 01430509 |HH¥E-6 8 |01430509 Shaft Checking Ring-6
9 |01400109MT| hitFHIEREIL-MT 9 |01400109MT| Rod Connecting Joint-MT
10 | 01400311 NIk 10 | 01400311 Moving Cutter Rod Chuck
11 | 01400109 | FFidiZ#Edesk 11 | 01400109 Actuating Arm Connection Chuck
12 (80924212 HBIR2#2M4x13-5x5.5 12 180924212 Shaft Shoulder Screw M4*13-5*5.5
13 3011150141 |BIE&HIFF-MT 13 3011150141 | Trimming Pull Rod-MT
S1 (80810412 |EFLAHEMAx12-B S1 | 80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S2 [80900418 |HEEFMA-RFEWN S2 | 80900418 M4 Spring Washer
S3 80900401 |FHEMA-REN S3 (80900401 M4 Plain Washer
S4 80810616 |EtELA7/NFAM6x16-2 S4 | 80810616 M6X 16 Hexagon Socket Head
S5 |80900618 |FHEERHFM6-EHN S5 | 80900618 M6 Spring Washer
S6 | 80900601 |FHEM6-AEEK S6 | 80900601 M6 Plain Washer
S7 80880506 HN7NABEEM5X6 S7 (80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
S8 80880404 |ANAEEIEZM4x4 S8 |80880404 M4X4 Screw
S9 |80810410 |EIFELA/NHEMAx10-2 S9 (80810410 M4*10 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S10 [80900428 |12EF-MAREEN S10 | 80900428 M4 Nut




B11081VA1




08.YA3XzIER 5 -1

B11081V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 3011212015 | B EFR-W-Y-LA 1 3011212015 | Guide Rail Cover-W-Y-LA
2 [3011212010 | S E&H-W-Y-R 2 |3011212010 | Guide Rail Cover-W-Y-R
3 3011212084 | #ahEeHH-5M-20-27 3 13011212084 | Driven Wheel Assembly-5M-20-27
3.1 180030871 AM-EEE8-7-ERY 3.1 80030871 E Type Circlip 8-7
3.2 [ 80030822 RAEKEMA19-8-6[698ZZ] 3.2 |80030822 Ball Bearing 19-8-6
3.3 | 3011212093AA | RIEH - E-MT-Y 3.3 | 3011212093AA | Pulley-Passive-MT-Y
3.4 | 3011212005AA | #&N4C3H-MT-Y-30 3.4 | 3011212005AA | Passive Pully Shaft-MT-Y-30
4 (3011212032 |PRAIIEIR-MT-A 4 |3011212032 | Limit Baffle-MT-A
5 13011212025 | M5-30t5BY EHR-15 55 5 |3011212025 | Toothed Press Board-M5-30
6 |3011212028 | K& /EHR-W-MT-Y-B 6 |3011212028 | Belt Press Plate-W-MT-Y-B
7 13011212027 | R ER-W-MT-Y-A 7 13011212027 | Belt Press Plate-W-MT-Y-A
8 [3011212026 | SHEZEMH-W-MT-Y 8 |3011212026 | Guide Rail Connecting Part-W-MT-Y
9 (3011212031 | PRAISZZE-MT-Y 9 [3011212031 | Support-Stopper-MT-Y
10 (03150820 | Y¢EEMR-PR{AIXY[RCM-SW2V14] 10 | 03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position
11 3003105151 | YEEEH-5M-25 11 | 3003105151 | Timing Belt-5M-25
12 3011212036 | SMBIEZE-W-MT-A 12 |3011212036 | Guide Rail Front and Rear Cover-W-MT-A
13 3011212042 |REHEH-Y-MT-W-R 13 |3011212042 | Guide Rail-Y-MT-W-R
14 |8001510480 | §31BRH15-480 14 | 8001510480 | Linear Guide Rail-MT-Y
15 3011212013 | RER-MT-XYIREHA 15 |3011212013 | Mounting Plate-MT-XY Drive A
16 3011212014 | L%EHR-MT-XYIK5HB 16 |3011212014 | Mounting Plate-MT-XY Drive B
17 3011212016 | S ET-W-Y-LB 17 [3011212016 | Guide Rail Cover-W-Y-LB
18 |80039011 | #MEKEHAUFLO02-D15 18 |80039011 Bearing Ufl002
19 | 3011212092AB | EEF4#-F &1-MT-Y-5M-20-25-H15 19 |3011212092AB | Pulley-Driving-MT-Y-5M-20-25-H15
20 |3011216003 | IKzh4Y-15-1775 20 |3011216003 | Driving Shaft Y-15-1775




08.YA3XzIER 5 -1

B11081V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
S1 80900428 |iBRF-MATREEN S1 |80900428 M4 Nut
S2 | 80813304 |[EHLHWNHBM3*4-REEHN S2 | 80813304 M3X4 Hexagon Socket Head
S3 80810420 BfELN/5AM4x20-2 S3 (80810420 M4X20 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S4 80810412 RtFL AW/ NBEMAx12-2 S4 (80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S5 80900418 |HEHRHFMA-LRERN S5 | 80900418 M4 Spring Washer
S6 80900401 |FEHMA-FREEN S6 [80900401 M4 Plain Washer
S7 80742304 | E=HFE+FM3x4 - FEIR S7 |80742304 M3X4 Screw
S8 [80746406 | K[Ek+FM4x6 S8 | 80746406 Screw M4*6
S9 [80900804 | FEHEMS-HEH (16X1.5) S9 | 80900804 Cushion M8-(16*1.5)
S10 (80900818 |HEERHFME-AEN S10 | 80900818 M8 Spring Shim-Stainless Steel
S11 |80900821 |7/NAIREME-{EE S11 | 80900821 M8 Hexagon Nut
S12 [80900301 |FHEM3I-AREEK S12 | 80900301 M3 Plain Washer
S13 |80900318 |HEERHFM3-AREEN S13 /80900318 M3 Spring Washer
S14 (80810308 EtELNBEM3x8-2 S14 |1 80810308 M3X 8 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S15 [ 80900501 SEHM5-RFEN S15 [ 80900501 M5 Plain Washer
S16 | 80900518 | MEHRH-MS5-FEEMN S16 | 80900518 M5 Spring Washer
S17 | 80810516 REfELN/SAM5x16-2 S17 | 80810516 M5X16 Hexagon Socket Head-Black
S18 |80880608 | N/ AETEIRZM6X8 S18 | 80880608 M6X8 Hexagon Socket Set-Black




B11082V1

22

08. Y[ 4K z/]




08.YMIKENERS- 2

B11082V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 3011212321 | Z22EMR-3722-3040 1 3011212321 | Mounting Plate-Support-3040
2 | 80039011 SMEKTEAHAUFLO02-D15 2 | 80039011 Bearing Ufl002
3 3011212316 | ffh7&EE-YiH-MT-15 3 |3011212316 | Bearing Base-Y-MT-15
4 3011313101 | AR EIR-FEEHA-15 4 [3011313101 | Belt Base Bearing-15
5 |80025151 S 5M-20-#:%235 5 180025151 Synchronous Belt 5M-20-235
6 | 3011212095AA | EEHi-13iE-MT-Y-15 6 | 3011212095AA | Synchronous pulley-Transition-MT-Y-15
7 3011200193 | AL E-EHEBN-MT-M 7 13011200193 | Synchronous Pulley-Spindle Motor-MT-M
8 (3011212312 | EBHEE-Y-MT-86 8 [3011212312 | Motor Base-Y-MT-86
9 |80308670 |z #HEEH-86HS3B135-506 9 |80308670 Stepping Motor-86HS3B135-506
10 [3011216003 | IXKzN4MY-15-1775 10 |3011216003 | Driving Shaft Y-15-1775
11 3011212323 | AEERE-5K JI-EBALEE 11 |3011212323 | Adjusting Base-Tension-Motor Base
S1 [80810516 |[EHFLA/AM5x16-E S1 [80810516 M5X16 Hexagon Socket Head-Black
S2 80900518 |3HEHH-M5-AEEN S2 |80900518 M5 Spring Washer
S3 80900501 | FEHMS5-REEN S3 80900501 M5 Plain Washer
S4 |80880608 | N/NAEEIRZM6X8 S4 |80880608 M6X8 Hexagon Socket Set-Black
S5 | 80880506 A7NBEEMS5x6 S5 | 80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw
S6 |80810525 |[EIELANAEMS5x25-F S6 |80810525 M5X25 Hexagon Socket Head
S7 |80810520 |[EHELANAMS5x20-F S7 |80810520 M5X20 Hexagon Socket Head
S8 80900418 |HEHHFMA-FEEN S8 |80900418 M4 Spring Washer
S9 (80810416 Bl /~mEM4x16-2 S9 (80810416 M4*16 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S10 [ 80900401 FEHEMA-FFEN S10 [ 80900401 M4 Plain Washer
S11 | 80810435 | EELHN7<AEMAx35-2 S11 | 80810435 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black M4X35




B11090VA1




09 XM IKENER 5>

B11090V1

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 13011211402 | IKFHZFER-MT-3T 1 3011211402 | Housing-Driving Frame-MT3-X

1 13011211502 | IKFHEFEIR-MT-4T 1 |3011211502 | Housing-Driving Frame-MT4-X

2 (3011211401 | IXEHZR-MT-3T-X 2 3011211401 | X Driving Frame-MT3

2 3011211501 |3XZEHZE-MT-4T-X 2 |3011211501 | X Driving Frame-MT4

3 (3011211297 | EAEH-X 3 (3011211297 | Synchronous Belt-X

4 180023603 wH#20-3M-20-12 4 180023603 Pulley-20-3M-20-12

5 |3011211305 | #zh4H-MT-X-5h 5 |3011211305 | Passive Shaft-MT-X-Middle

6 |3011211314 |EERER 6 |3011211314 | Connection Board Press Block

7 | 3011211313AA | K25 EHR-3M-20-X 7 | 3011211313AA| Belt Press Plate 3M-20-X

8 |80030822 |RiIEKHHHK19-8-6 8 80030822 Ball Bearing 19-8-6

9 [80023604 w420-3M-20-8 9 [80023604 Pulley-20-3M-20-8

10 [3003100113 | EL&tk 10 | 3003100113 | Thread-Pressing Plate

11 3011211306 | #EENHE04H-X 11 | 3011211306 | Passive Pulley Shaft-X

12 3011211307 |#EhEE72R-X 12 3011211307 | Passive Pulley Bracket-X

13 |03100107BA | B2l & 321E-XM) 13 |03100107BA| Belt Tension Bracket-X

14 |03100118BA | XIRFhE=MR T I 14 |03100118BA | Driving Cover Support

15 [03100117 | IEBhEEHR-X 15 03100117 Driving Cover X

16 |80333611 MEYRERIEFFK-PNP 16 |80333611 Micro Proximity Switch-Pnp

17 3003100111 | Z%MR-X-PRAIFFR 17 |3003100111 | Mounting Plate-X-Limit

18 3011211130 |EBHLEE-MT1-X 18 |3011211130 | Motor Base-X-MT1

19 |80306001AP | T itEEH1-=18-60HS3A64-606-02 19 |80306001AP| Stepping Motor-Three Phase-60HS3A64-606-02
20 |3011211304 |ZiEH-MT-X-F 20 |3011211304 | Support Frame-MT-X-Middle

21 3011211406 |EBHLEFE-X-MT3 21 | 3011211406 | Motor Cover-MT3

22 (80391010 |RIREMEEE:L 22 (80391010 Spiral Tube Quick Connector




09 XM IKENER 5>

B11090V1

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
23 | 8001511905 | H&SHFN-BRH15-3-1905 23 | 8001511905 | Linear Guide Rail FN-BRH15-3-1905
24 (3011211403 |&E#ZEHR-X-MT3-A 24 3011211403 | Connection Board-X-MT3

24 3011211503 |IXENEERX-MT-4T 24 3011211503 | Connection Board-X-MT4

25 3011211413 | BERR-MT-X 25 3011211413 | Sensor Board-MT-X

S1 |80860406 |iMYL+FIRZMAX6-AEEN S1 | 80860406 M4X6 Flat Head Philips Screw

S2 80900301 |JEHM3-FEEN S2 (80900301 M3 Plain Washer

S3 80900318 |MEEH E-M3-TEEN S3 80900318 M3 Spring Washer

S4 (80810312 |[EHFLA/~AM3x12-2 S4 80810312 M3X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S5 |80880506 ANAEEM5x6 S5 | 80880506 M5*6 Hexagon Socket Set Screw

S6 |80746406 | KE:kL+FM4x6 S6 |80746406 Screw M4*6

S7 |80740306 |/NELTFIRZZM3X6 S7 | 80740306 Screw M3*6-Small Head Philips

S8 [80860508 | iMk+FM5x8-A N S8 | 80860508 Screw M5X8

S9 80810416 |EFLHW/AMAx16-E S9 80810416 M4*16 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S10 |80746408 | KEk+FM4x8 S10 | 80746408 Screw M4*8

S11 | 80900401 EEHMA-RFEN S11 | 80900401 M4 Plain Washer

S12 [ 80900418 | HEE FM4-FEEN S12 | 80900418 M4 Spring Washer

S13 [80810410 | EHLA/NAM4x10-2 S13 [ 80810410 M4*10 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S14 [80746512 | KEk+FM5x12 S14 | 80746512 M5X12 Screw

S15 80860326 | AEHEINIMFLTFIRZM3x6 S15 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw

S16 [ 80900501 SEHM 5 - 555N S16 | 80900501 M5 Plain Washer

S17 |80900518 |HEERF-M5-FEEMN S17 | 80900518 M5 Spring Washer

S18 180810510 R EL/SAM5x10-2 S18 | 80810510 M5X10 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black
S19 (80810306 | [EELA/NHEM3x6-K S19 | 80810306 M3X6 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black




10 8.4822-MT3/MT4 B11100V1




10.2#2 . 2%28-MT3/MT4

B11100V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 |3011101175 | BELKZR-MT3-125t 1 |3011101175 | Thread Stand-MT3-12N
1 13011101176 | BELKLZE-MT3-15%t 1 |3011101176 | Thread Stand-MT3-15N
1 3011101177 | BEELZE-MT3-20%t 1 3011101177 | Thread Stand-MT3-20N
1 13011101151 | BEELZLLE-MT4-12%t 1 3011101151 | Thread Stand-MT4-12N
1 13011101152 | BBELLZR-MT4-15%t 1 [3011101152 | Thread Stand-MT4-15N
2 |03144260VA | ZZRhetHAA-425C 2 |03144260VA| Wire Clipping Adjusting Knob-425C
2.1 |03144207 | EZehEtH-450 2.1 [03144207 Tension Knob-Wheel
2.2 03044155 |BHAERE 2.2 | 03044155 Locking Washer
2.3 | 03144209 |3KD¥REE-4E40 2.3 [ 03144209 Tension Spring-Wheel
2.4 (03144208 | FLiT-4it 2.4 [03144208 Knob Pole-Wheel
2.5 103144202 | E&R-4% 2.5 | 03144202 Thread Pressing Plate-Wheel
2.6 80211104 EHHE 2.6 80211104 Felt Gasket
2.7 103141001 5| &iR-4850 2.7 | 03141001 Thread Guide Plate-Wheel
3 |72010868 |IdZLEHEH-270 3 |72010868 Threading Pipe Set-270
3 |72211627 o3 2 -2 hE-270 3 |72211627 Thread Tube-270
4 |03044152VA | FHB&IHE-48 4 |03044152VA| Lifting Stand - Aluminum Alloy
5 (3011101121 |%&&E-MT-3T-12 5 [3011101121 | Thread Plate-MT3-12
5 |3011101122 | &#&-MT-3T-15 5 |3011101122 | Thread Plate-MT3-15
6 |80211008 G 6 |80211008 Plastic Cushion B5
7 80211009 |Z&&EiGiRE 7 180211009 Foam Cushion
8 [80211007 |Zk#tE 8 (80211007 Thread Spool Pole
S1 |80813408 | EHELANAMAXE-FEEN S1 80813408 M4*8 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S2 80900418 | HEFEHHM4-REEHN S2 80900418 M4 Spring Washer
S3 |80900401 SEEMA-ARFE S3 | 80900401 M4 Plain Washer

I
w
(e}

I




10.2#2 . 2%28-MT3/MT4

B11100V1
Fs wms FHZIR ZiF No. Serial No. Part name Remark
S4 (80900428 1B - MAFREEN S4 180900428 M4 Nut
S5 (80746408 KEL+=FM4x8 S5 180746408 Screw M4*8




11k e835095-12%1/15%T B11111V1




11. k2888897 - 1231/ 1 58T

B11111V1

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 |03144291VA | Z&LEEH-1251-RCM 1 |03144291VA| Thread Tension Base-12-RCM

1 |03144391VA | Z&EEE(H-155t-RCM 1 |03144391VA| Thread Tension Base-15-RCM

1.1 103144202 | [E&k-405 1.1 | 03144202 Thread Pressing Plate-Wheel

1.2 | 03144224 VAT hEH M E 1.2 103144224 Tension Spring

1.3 [ 03144208 | L&5T-4% 1.3 | 03144208 Knob Pole-Wheel

1.4 103144226 | BHAERE-440 1.4 | 03144226 Lock Washer-Wheel

1.5 |03144207 | KLLhEsH-4E5 1.5 | 03144207 Tension Knob-Wheel

1.6 [ 03144252 [R50 H -5 1.6 [ 03144252 Thread Course Wheel Module-Bearing
1.7 |03144291XZ | KLEE-12 1.7 |03144291XZ | Thread Tension Base-Wheel-12 Neeldes
1.7 | 03144391XZ | k& FE-15 1.7 | 03144391XZ| Thread Tension Base-Wheel-15 Neeldes
1.8 | 03144214 | ZBEA-FEkEE 1.8 | 03144214 Bracket Left-Thread Tension Base

1.9 103144215 | XZRB-FKEES 1.9 [ 03144215 Bracket Right-Thread Tension Base
1.10 03144212 RS s- 125t 1.10 (03144212 Thread Tension Base Rear Cover-12
1.10 | 03144312 Tk es R - 155t 1.10 03144312 Thread Tension Base Rear Cover-15
1.11 |03144210 | F&HR-12%t 1.11 | 03144210 Thread Guide Support Plate-12
1.11 (03144310 | idZ&=iR-15%t 1.11 | 03144310 Thread Guide Support Plate-15

2 |03144253 | SELEAEM-12% 2 (03144253 Thread Course Strip Module-12

2 03144353 | I&&EAH-15 2 03144353 Thread Course Strip Module-15

3 |03150801 JeFENR-ia 3 03150801 Sensor Board-Detecting Thread Break

4 |03150802MT| LB R4k 4 |03150802MT| Head Indicator Board

5 103151601 LB iR-EE 7 % 5 [03151601 Thread Break Detection Board-Solenoid
S1 80860326 | AEFEMWIMFLTFIRZM3x6 S1 | 80860326 M3*6 Flat Head Philips Screw

S2 80813408 | EfESLN7SAMAX8-A N S2 [80813408 M4*8 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S3 | 80700107 | #EETHEL+F-BHSTM3IX8-HEIR S3 80700107 | Screw-Stm3*8




11. k2888897 - 1231/ 1 58T

B11111VA1
FE wmes FHRZFR g No. | Serial No. Part name Remark
S4 | 80746305 KE:L+=F-M3X5 S4 | 80746305 Screw M3*5
S5 80813420 EiELA7SEMAX20-R 55N S5 | 80813420 M4*20 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw




11 32428395 - 205t B11112V1




11.3kZ388897-20%T

B11112V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 172216020 JeLL2e- 40+ - 205t H4-DY 1 (72216020 Thread Tension Base-Wheel+Spring-20N
1.1 |72210360 KEesHEHE-DY 1.1 [72210360 Large Knob Assembly-DY
1.2 |72210401 | 8e&kt-DY 1.2 | 72210401 Winding Wheel-DY
1.3 [72210501 HEE 1.3 | 72210501 Chop Light Wheel
1.41 (72210705 BENEH-/NesH-DY 1.41 (72210705 Tightening Knob - Small Knob-DY
1.42 (72210704 | fHtnER@E-/NEsH-DY 1.42 72210704 Lock Washer - Small Knob-DY
1.43 (72210703 INGEREE 1.43 72210703 Small Spring
1.44 (72210702 |[EH 1.44 72210702 Pressing Sheet
1.45 (72210701 FeZ#2te-DY 1.45 (72210701 Thread Clamp Bolt-DY
1.5 |72211620 I iR-50+E- 205t 1.5 {72211620 Thread Guide Support Plate-Wheel+Spring-20N
1.6 |72210620 L REfEE-20N 1.6 |72210620 Back Cover-Thread Tension Base-20N
2 |03150802VA | HKIERIT R4k 2 | 03150802VA | Arm Indicator Lighting Board-LED-P
3 [03151611 Bt tk-20N 3 103151611 Thread Break Detection Board-20N
4 |03151603AA| #Hl3k#x-20N 4 |03151603AA| Head Board-20N
S1 80813412 | EtELW 7/ AEMAX12-A5EN S1 |80813412 M4*12 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S2 |80742305 |iEZXFE+TFM3IX5-ER S2 |80742305 Flanged Semi-Circular Cross-M3X5
S3 [80860304 AENTFELT+FIRZZM3 x4 S3 | 80860304 M3*4 Flat Head Philips Screw




=
KY2

12 a8t B 3295 -1 25/ 1 55t B11121V1
4 )
Eo o \BO\I® %
o
[ b &
I Y J
- EJ 50 D°[| E HOOK J
o
3 “ lo0.a3
s
@ @i;l o
N I==|| S} ~
o - %}: = éo COLOR [
. 10 - o th—=
0 ol .
. ol [] ol
m o ol J
O| cuTt [] @) Oo oO H=
% ooo O Iz'l
-@)-— o = @ OEI O L] ©)
e [
— = i 22N
T ol I &
DSy E @/ﬁ @/_J N B pe3ey 2P
= l =
ZJ o — (1) AC90-240V]
@ : 14\@




12 25g ER i EB - 1 251/ 1 5%t

B11121V1

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 180304263 EHEEIXUR-42HA4F62-106-02 1 |80304263 Stepper Motor 42H4F62-106-02

2 | 03150801MT| YEEHR-Bi€-MT 2 |03150801MT| Sensor Board-Detecting Thread Break-MT

3 | 03150802MT| #lkiE iR 3 |03150802MT| Head Indicator Board

4 103151602 WSk R-EB R 5% 4 103151602 Head Board-Solenoid

5 (80320201 Bk EREB L 2% 5 180320201 Jumping Solenoid

6 [03090515 JTHz-LED-15-P 6 [03090515 Alarm Sensor Board-LED-15-P

6 |03090512 | \J#x-LED-12-P 6 |03090512 Alarm Sensor Board-LED-12-P

7 180305761 A& H57BYGH80D10-15 7 |80305761 Hooking Motor 57BYGH80D10-15

8 80333602 | [EFHEIAFFANPN 8 [80333602 Cylinder Proximity Switch NPN

9 [80320230 |#Z&EE#IX-DC30V 9 (80320230 Picker Solenoid-DC30V

10 |80380642 | FFkEER-GKF-200-48 10 |80380642 Switching Power Supply-GKF-200-48

11 103150761 ZINEe+EH—AR 11 | 03150761 Multi Function + Main Shaft Integrated Board

12 (80310731 Foml{E AR 2 4/1-80-500W 12 | 80310731 Brushless Servo Motor-80-500W

13 | 03150603 RRBUFFR 13 | 03150603 Power Switch

14 03150602 | EBIRIEREIRRE 14 03150602 Power Connection Socket

15 | 80380656 FFXEjE-ES-600-36 15 | 80380656 Power Supply ES-600-36

15 | 80380660 FF<EE-PDF-600-36 15 | 80380660 Switching Power Supply-Pdf-600-36

16 |80240105 LEDHYTE T5-4W-0.3 16 | 80240105 LED Fluorescent Lamp T5-4W

17 05313181 BytiEREE 17 05313181 Laser Device

18 | 80305771 MR BEEEH1-57-56 18 | 80305771 "Reduction Stepping Motor - -57-56"

19 | 03150833 EB{Ig8-DT 19 | 03150833 Multi-Turn Potentiometer

20 |80333611 MBI R-PNP 20 |80333611 Micro Proximity Switch-Pnp

21 |03150820 | JeFBR-FRAZIXY 21 |03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position

22 |03150810MT| HiBiR-FM-MT 22 | 03150810MT| Zero Position Sensor-MT




12 25g ER i EB - 1 251/ 1 5%t

B11121V1

RS = FHRZFR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

23 | 03151568 EERIEL-P8-RCM-& 23 | 03151568 Control Panel Module- P8-RCM- Gley

24 |03150361 hEYK R ER-XY 24 |03150361 XY Driver

25 80308670 $HEH]-86HS3B135-506 25 80308670 Stepping Motor-86HS3B135-506

26 |80306001AP | LiHH-=48-60HS3A64-606-02 26 |80306001AP| Stepping Motor-Three Phase-60HSA64-606

27 |03154339MT| i€ YeiE- kRIS S Z[L=350] 27 | 03154339MT| Signal Cable - Thread Break Detection Sensor to Head Board

28 03154332 H3LMR-ZIHEER(S S 4[L=1600] 28 | 03154332 Signal Cable-Head Board To Multi-Function Board

29 |03154340PT | XE PRI EEE-SINRERIE S 29 |03154340PT| Signal Cable-X Axis Limit Sensor To Multi-Function Board

30 |03154455 | EHFBH-SINEEIRIRIDESLL 30 |03154455 Encoder Cable-Main Motor To Multi Function Board

31 | 03154334 W kt-ZIhEeREEIRZ[L=2000] 31 | 03154334 Power Cable-Head Board To Multi-Function Board

32 [ 03154342PT | YRR FE-ZIHEERE S &[L=750] 32 |03154342PT| Signal Cable-Y Axis Limit Sensor To Multi-Function Board

33 |03154338PT | FEB{UES-SIEERIEELL 33 |03154338PT| Signal Cable-Potentiometer To Multi-Function Board

34 |03154412MT| BBIEFX-FFXEBIRELZ[L = 1500] 34 [03154412MT| Switching Power Supply-Switch Power Cable

35 |03154413MT| fEEE-FFREiRIEZ[L = 1500] 35 |03154413MT| Plug-Switching Power Supply Ground Wire

36 |03154411MT | fREE-ERFF KEEIRE(L = 750] 36 |03154411MT| Plug-Switching Power Supply Power Wire

37 |80390101 SSRERIRZEIL003 37 |80390101 Power Cable-American Standard-JL003

37 |80390102 EXRERRZEIL301 37 80390102 Power Cable-European Standard-JL301

37 |80390103 | ZRERFEIRELBS 37 [80390103 Power Cable-British Standard-BS

37 |80390105 | EfREBIRLZ%-=mLRVVZ-3P 37 |80390105 Power Cable RVVZ-3P-2 National Standard

38 | 03154457 | PEIIRFNER-ZINEEIRIE S 38 | 03154457 Drive-Multi-Function model line

39 |03154423 | HLiR-IRERES L 39 [03154423 Signal Cable-Head Board to Alarm board

40 |03154337PT | BIEL-ZINREIRIESHIRLE 40 |03154337PT/| Power Cable + Signal Cable-8 Inch Control Panel To Multi-Function Board

41 | 0315434 1MT| BEL-ZINREIREIRE: 41 |03154341MT| Laser-Multi-Function Board Power

42 |03154344PT | FFREEIR-SINEEIREIRE: 42 | 03154344PT| Power Cable-Switch Power To Multi-Function Board

43 | 03154452 | XABHESE-MT2 43 | 03154452 Signal Cable-X Axis Motor-MT2




12 B =R - 12’-E‘|‘/15‘-E‘|' B11122V1

@ =
H/. I 5
O
Y ’/@ 3
@8
u o \ 0 J
o g,
- |
Flﬁ
||
==l
@ | OO i ﬂ’%:[ COLOR [
1o N
N
OO O
o L] @ [ud
10
N _ ®/ -
* (@)
DC48Y % @ﬁ M :” N : pesey N2 ~\®
: W [ — an N AC90-240V
@ : 14\@




12 2o ss s at - 12%1/15%t

B11122V1

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 180304263 EHEEIXUR-42HA4F62-106-02 1 |80304263 Stepper Motor 42H4F62-106-02

2 03151612 WriEtR-12N-19MM 2 |03151612 Thread Break Detection Board-12N-19MM

2 103151621 W@ Hk-15N-19MM 2 103151621 Thread Break Detection Strip-15N-19mm

3 |03150802VA | HlSLiEnREE 3 |03150802VA| ArmIndicator Lighting Board-LED-P

4 |03151603AA| #13kHR-20N-4 4 |03151603AA| Head Board-20N-Wheel+Spring

5 |80320201 BREREB R X 5 80320201 Jumping Solenoid

6 |03090515 }T#R-LED-15-P 6 |03090515 Alarm Sensor Board-LED-15-P

6 | 03090512 )T#x-LED-12-P 6 |03090512 Alarm Sensor Board-LED-12-P

7 180305761 A EH157BYGH80D10-15 7 180305761 Hooking Motor 57BYGH80D10-15

8 |80333602 BRI FFANPN 8 [80333602 Cylinder Proximity Switch NPN

9 80320230 | #1LE#MEL-DC30V 9 (80320230 Picker Solenoid-DC30V

10 | 80380642 FFxEiR-GKF-200-48 10 | 80380642 Switching Power Supply-GKF-200-48

11 (03150761 ZINEE+ i — KR 11 |03150761 Multi Function + Main Shaft Integrated Board

12 80310731 Fo R BREEH-80-500W 12 80310731 Brushless Servo Motor-80-500W

13 03150603 | MREYFFX 13 | 03150603 Power Switch

14 03150602 B R G R 14 | 03150602 Power Connection Socket

15 |80380656 | FFXEEiR-ES-600-36 15 | 80380656 Power Supply ES-600-36

15 | 80380660 FFxEBj&-PDF-600-36 15 | 80380660 Switching Power Supply-Pdf-600-36

16 |80240105 | LEDEYEITE T5-4W-0.3 16 |80240105 LED Fluorescent Lamp T5-4W

17 05313181 e RER 17 05313181 Laser Device

18 | 80305771 IRIRLSFHEEA-57-56 18 | 80305771 Reduction Stepping Motor - -57-56

19 03150833 B {\28-DT 19 03150833 Multi-Turn Potentiometer

20 |80333611 MBI R-PNP 20 |80333611 Micro Proximity Switch-Pnp

21 |03150820 | FEEEIR-PRAIXY 21 03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position




12 2o ss s at - 12%1/15%t

B11122V1

FE = FHRZFR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

22 |03150810MT| HEER-FR-MT 22 | 03150810MT| Zero Position Sensor-MT

23 | 03151568 BEE(ESL-P8-RCM-X 23 | 03151568 Control Panel Module- P8-RCM- Gley

24 | 03150361 FhEIR N EE-XY 24 |03150361 XY Driver

25 80308670 L H-86HS3B135-506 25 80308670 Stepping Motor-86HS3B135-506

26 |80306001AP | LiHEEH-=18-60HS3A64-606-02 26 | 80306001AP| Stepping Motor-Three Phase-60HSA64-606

27 103154332 WL MR-ZIHEER(S S 4[L=1600] 27 03154332 Signal Cable-Head Board To Multi-Function Board

28 | 03154340PT | XARAIYEFE-SIHREIRE S 4k 28 | 03154340PT| Signal Cable-X Axis Limit Sensor To Multi-Function Board

29 | 03154455 TR -Z e RABES & 29 |03154455 Encoder Cable-Main Motor To Multi Function Board

30 (03154334 | Hl3kHR-SINEEIREEIRZL[L=2000] 30 |03154334 | Power Cable-Head Board To Multi-Function Board

31 [03154342PT | YRR FE-ZIHEERIE S &[L=750] 31 |03154342PT| Signal Cable-Y Axis Limit Sensor To Multi-Function Board

32 [03154412MT| BBiRFFR-FFRKEJRZ[L=1500] 32 |03154412MT]| Switching Power Supply-Switch Power Cable

33 |03154413MT| fHEEE-FFXERELZ[L=1500] 33 |03154413MT]| Plug-Switching Power Supply Ground Wire

34 | 03154411MT| fEEE-EEIRFFREBIRZ[L = 750] 34 |03154411MT| Plug-Switching Power Supply Power Wire

35 (80390101 EREBIREIL003 35 (80390101 Power Cable-American Standard-JL003

35 |80390102 | EX#REEIRZIL301 35 80390102 Power Cable-European Standard-JL301

35 |80390103 | EEFREIREZBS 35 80390103 Power Cable-British Standard-BS

35 80390105 | EfREEIRZ-=mLRVVZ-3P 35 [80390105 Power Cable RVVZ-3P-2 National Standard

36 |03154457 | PEUIRGNZR-ZINEEIRIE S 4 36 |03154457 Drive-Multi-Function model line

37 |03154423 | LR-IBRERESLE 37 |03154423 Signal Cable-Head Board to Alarm board

38 |03154337PT | B EL-SINEERESHEIRE 38 |03154337PT| Power Cable + Signal Cable-8 Inch Control Panel To Multi-Function Board

39 |03154341MT| BEk-ZIhREIREBIRE: 39 |03154341MT| Laser to Multi-Function Board Power

40 |03154452 | XABHES%-MT2 40 |03154452 Signal Cable-X Axis Motor-MT2




12 B

-20%t

B11123V1
r ~
| : -] @ @ o
% 9
Jle & J
© 9
A g
ey
||
[ & |
19 —
‘. Oo %Eﬁmo I:[ COLOR [
L f—[F] o \.
‘E]DD _ %Omzj 1®
ol z
o °| 0 |5
L]
O CUT ;@; o O 0) C%f; ‘!,///’ —
a o

DC48V

®/_F

@ L

10 DOB

@/’

DC36V

i
=

(o)
o
o

()

)
&’

"

w

AC90-240V




12 ke EE T ER - 205

B11123V1

RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark

1 180304263 B AIXEM-42HAF62-106-02 1 |80304263 Stepper Motor 42H4F62-106-02

2 103151611 ¥ri@tR-20N-19MM 2 (03151611 Thread Break Detection Board-20N

3 |03150802VA | NLIERIT IR L 3 | 03150802VA | Arm Indicator Lighting Board-LED-P

4 |03151603AA| #k1R-20N-3 5 4 |03151603AA| Head Board-20N-Wheel+Spring

5 |80320201 | BkEREBHLEK 5 80320201 Jumping Solenoid

6 |03090520 |J#%-LED-20N 6 03090520 Light Plate-LED-20N

7 |80305761 A EH57BYGH80D10-15 7 |80305761 Hooking Motor 57BYGH80D10-15

8 80333602 | EHFIZFIEFFANPN 8 [80333602 Cylinder Proximity Switch NPN

9 |80320230 |¥0LLHERLEL-DC30V 9 |80320230 Picker Solenoid-DC30V

10 | 80380642 | FFXHE-GKF-200-48 10 |80380642 Switching Power Supply-GKF-200-48

11 103150761 ZIhEe+EH—KIR 11 |03150761 Multi Function + Main Shaft Integrated Board

12 | 80310731 FoRI{E IREEH1,-80-500W 12 (80310731 Brushless Servo Motor-80-500W

13 03150603 | MREYFFX 13 03150603 Power Switch

14 03150602 | EBRIERZIAREE 14 03150602 Power Connection Socket

15 | 80380656 | FFXHEE-ES-600-36 15 | 80380656 Power Supply ES-600-36

15 |80380660 | FFXHIR-PDF-600-36 15 | 80380660 Switching Power Supply-Pdf-600-36

16 |80240105 LEDEYTE T5-4W-0.3 16 |80240105 LED Fluorescent Lamp T5-4W

17 05313181 MIEREE 17 05313181 Laser Device

18 |80304262 SHEEALXGM-42HA4F62-106-01 18 |80304262 Stepper Motor 42H4F62-106-01

19 | 3006152104A | KIBIR-F-#E-20N 19 |3006152104A | Sensor Board-Zero Position-Color Change-20N

20 [80333611 MEEIRFFR-PNP 20 [80333611 Micro Proximity Switch-Pnp

21 03150820 | JEFEMR-BRAZXY 21 | 03150820 Sensor Board-Limit Position

22 |03150810MT| JE3EMR-F(-MT 22 |03150810MT| Zero Position Sensor-MT

23 |03151568 BERIEL-P8-RCM-& 23 (03151568 Control Panel Module- P8-RCM- Gley




12 ke EE T ER - 205

B11123V1

FE = FHRZFR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
24 03150361 P AKX RS- XY 24 |03150361 XY Driver

25 80308670 FiHEH-86HS3B135-506 25 80308670 Stepping Motor-86HS3B135-506

26 |80306001AP| i H-=48-60HS3A64-606-02 26 |80306001AP| Stepping Motor-Three Phase-60HSA64-606

27 103150834 SHIEMIR-C-20N 27 103150834 Needle Position Detection Board-C-20N

28 03154332 W tR-ZIHEER(EE%[L=1600] 28 | 03154332 Signal Cable-Head Board To Multi-Function Board

29 |03154340PT | XFAIPRRIFEFE- S INEERIE Sk 29 |03154340PT| Signal Cable-X Axis Limit Sensor To Multi-Function Board

30 |03154455 | EHHEBH-ZINEERRISEL 30 |03154455 Encoder Cable-Main Motor To Multi Function Board

31 | 03154334 Sk ¥x-Z IHBEMREE R Z[L=2000] 31 [03154334 Power Cable-Head Board To Multi-Function Board

32 |03154342PT | YREIPRAI Y-S IHRERIS S 4[L=750] 32 |03154342PT| Signal Cable-Y Axis Limit Sensor To Multi-Function Board

33 | 03154412MT| EBIRFFX-FFREIRZ[L = 1500] 33 | 03154412MT| Switching Power Supply-Switch Power Cable

34 |03154413MT| EEE-FFREBIRMEZ[L = 1500] 34 | 03154413MT]| Plug-Switching Power Supply Ground Wire

35 |[03154411MT| fGEEE-HBRFFREIRZ[L = 750] 35 |03154411MT| Plug-Switching Power Supply Power Wire

36 |80390101 |ZEHREBIRZEIL003 36 [80390101 Power Cable-American Standard-JL003

36 (80390102 EUPRERRZ)IL301 36 |80390102 Power Cable-European Standard-JL301

36 |80390103 |ZHEE1REBIRLLBS 36 [80390103 Power Cable-British Standard-BS

36 |80390105 |EirEBiIR%-=mkLRVVZ-3P 36 [80390105 Power Cable RVVZ-3P-2 National Standard

37 03154423 | HAR-IRERESE 37 | 03154423 | Signal Cable-Head Board to Alarm board

38 [03154337PT | #{EL-ZINEERIESBIRL 38 |03154337PT| PowerCable +Signal Cable-8 Inch Control Panel To Multi-Function Board
39 |03154341MT| Btk-ZINREIREIRE 39 |03154341MT| Laser to Multi-Function Board Power

40 |03154452 | XABHESLEL-MT2 40 | 03154452 Signal Cable-X Axis Motor-MT2

41 103154328 WSR-S MR (EE4-20N 41 (03154328 Signal Cable-Head Board to Needle Position Dection Board-20




B11131V1

AN

N
HO

B

13.551E




13 SERBT-1

B11131V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 103100292 | FHEZZREME-EHKF 1 103100292 Frame Support Module-L
2 03100291 FEZREM-GHKF 2 |03100291 Frame Bracket Module-R
3 |03173691VA | K&5HE-540x360 3 |03173691VA | Hoop-540x360
4 |02540681CB| B &RHAZECA-290 4 |02540681CB| Hoop CB-290
5 |02540581CB| AA<HHZECA-190 5 |02540581CB| Hoop CA-190
6 |02540481CB| FA<fZECA-150 6 |02540481CB| Hoop CA-150
7 |02540381CB| B 4iZECA-120 7 |02540381CB| Hoop CA-120
8 [02540281CB| pA&4HZRCA-90 8 |02540281CB| Hoop CA-90
9 |03171102 | SBiEKZRL 9 [03171102 Frame Tighten Screw




13 FHEZBS-2 B11132V1




13 5E1ERBIT -2

B11132V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 3011311065 | EEEHME-MT-3T 1 |3011311065 | Aluminum Frame-MT-3T
1 3011311067 | EEEBEF-MT-4T 1 3011311067 | Aluminum Frame-MT-4T
S1 (80746512 | KE:k+FM5x12 S1 |80746512 M5X12 Screw
S1 |80746508 | KEL+FM5x8 S1 |80746508 M5X8 Screw
S2 (80900501 SEEMS5 -GN S2 (80900501 M5 Plain Washer




B11140V1




— -
14 18ZRE( 45 B11140V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 102815042 IEZRIRTIEIZIREASF-P-MT 1 102815042 Hat Rack Drive Junction Plate Kit-P-MT
1.1 02815010 IXEhZZ8-PT 1.1 102815010 Drive Frame-PT
1.2 |02815008 | §M£2%p 1.2 [ 02815008 Steel Wire Wheel
1.3 |02815052 | MEZENZLEMH-P-MT 1.3 | 02815052 Hat Rack Steel Wire Kit-P-MT
2 02815039 |BH&%SHMEM-C-220 2 02815039 Linear Guide Rail Set-C-220
3 (02815082 |MEZR-Kt&fE 3 |02815082 Hat Rack-Big Shuttle Box
3.1 102810270 S HEA 3.1 02810270 Clamp Head Components A
3.2 102810205 TEZRPR{E A 3.2 02810205 Hat Rack Spacing Shrapnel
3.3 02810271 JesLA4B 3.3 02810271 Clamp Head Components B
3.4 |02810161 fmOE B 3.4 |02810161 Eccentric Wheel Components
3.5 [02811082 | WBZRFL&AEH 3.5 |02811082 Cap Strapping Rod Components
3.6 | 02811006 | EfIHR-1ERE 3.6 [ 02811006 Positioning Block
3.7 |02811055 | kF-IEE 3.7 | 02811055 Clamp - Cap Ring
S1 180813410 Bk 7SAMAX10-A 555 S1 |80813410 M4*10 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw
S2 80900418 | FREER HM4-REEHN S2 [80900418 M4 Spring Washer
S3 | 80900401 SEEHMA-REFEN S3 | 80900401 M4 Plain Washer
S4 |80746412 | KE:k+FM4x12 S4 80746412 Screw M4*12
S5 | 80746410 KE:L+=FM4X10 S5 | 80746410 Big Round Head Cross Screw M4*10
S6 80810412 |[EELA/NEMAx12-- S6 |80810412 M4X12 Cylinder Head Hexagon - Black




B11150V1




15.6HREB8%

B11150V1
RS = FHAR g No. Serial No. Part name Remark
1 13011311003 | FEEHR-MT-3T 1 |[3011311003 | Flat Table-MT-3T
1 3011311004 | EESIR-MT-4T 1 | 3011311004 | Flat Table-MT-4T
2 | 301311011AA | BHRSZZEB-MT 2 | 3011311011AA | Table Support B-MT
3 80926011 HREFLGH-101-A 3 80926011 Clamping Fixture CH-101-A
4 |03010365VA | BIRZIEEMH-P-MT 4 |03010365VA| Platen SupportKit-P-MT
4.1 |03010310 | KEWRSZIER,SKE 4.1 |03010310 | Table Suport Megnet Base
4.2 |03010325 | AREMSZIEE 4.2 103010325 Support Pillar
4.3 | 80270841 IPR-RE e EE-D60-M12x120 4.3 (80270841 Machine Feet-D60-M12X120
S1 |80700302 |Mk+FEHIBIEZMAX16-E S1 [80700302 Flat Head Screw M4*16
S2 [80900501 SFEHMS5 -GN S2 | 80900501 M5 Plain Washer
S3 | 80900518 | 3HEEH F-M5-RHEN S3 | 80900518 M5 Spring Washer
S4 80813510 | EHELA7SAMSX10-AE55K S4 80813510 M5*10 Hexagon Socket Caphead Screw




KIficCOMma

THINK BEYOND

Copyright © RiICOMA (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54
	页 55
	页 56
	页 57
	页 58
	页 59
	页 60
	页 61
	页 62
	页 63

